
0.0240.250 0.0823.319 0.007 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00396.3041,020.81,038.8 0.57309/06/2019 1,371.92 -154.90
0.0240.241 0.1074.462 0.008 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00395.1441,029.91,048.1 0.57909/07/2019 1,377.22 -147.13
0.0240.233 0.1456.004 0.008 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00393.5711,042.21,060.6 0.58709/08/2019 1,384.29 -137.99
0.0260.230 0.1375.564 0.009 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00394.0191,038.81,057.2 0.58509/09/2019 1,382.36 -140.33
0.0220.230 0.1164.996 0.007 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00294.6171,034.11,052.4 0.58209/10/2019 1,379.80 -144.04
0.0200.228 0.1165.066 0.007 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00294.5511,034.61,052.9 0.58209/11/2019 1,380.15 -143.50
0.0160.229 0.1044.847 0.005 0.0010.005 0.001 0.00294.7901,032.71,051.0 0.58109/12/2019 1,379.14 -145.26
0.0140.228 0.1044.919 0.005 00.005 0.001 0.00294.7221,033.21,051.5 0.58109/13/2019 1,379.49 -144.92
0.0110.227 0.0994.929 0.004 00.004 0 0.00194.7251,033.21,051.5 0.58109/14/2019 1,379.56 -145.05
0.0200.223 0.1084.928 0.006 0.0010.006 0.002 0.00294.7031,033.51,051.8 0.58109/15/2019 1,379.58 -144.62
0.0210.224 0.1104.920 0.007 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00294.7051,033.51,051.8 0.58109/16/2019 1,379.53 -144.56
0.0200.223 0.1074.920 0.006 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00294.7121,033.41,051.7 0.58109/17/2019 1,379.56 -144.65
0.0190.223 0.1074.920 0.006 0.0010.006 0.002 0.00294.7141,033.41,051.7 0.58109/18/2019 1,379.56 -144.68
0.0190.223 0.1064.920 0.006 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00294.7131,033.41,051.7 0.58109/19/2019 1,379.56 -144.67
0.0560.227 0.1434.990 0.012 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00294.5561,034.31,052.7 0.58209/20/2019 1,379.32 -143.23
0.2030.249 0.2765.852 0.035 0.0070.021 0.008 0.00893.3411,042.51,060.9 0.59009/21/2019 1,380.83 -135.23
0.0280.226 0.1435.701 0.009 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00393.8761,039.91,058.4 0.58609/22/2019 1,383.03 -139.47
0.0270.226 0.1435.749 0.009 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00393.8311,040.31,058.7 0.58609/23/2019 1,383.26 -139.27
0.2830.248 0.3846.484 0.045 0.0090.026 0.009 0.00792.5071,048.41,067.0 0.59509/24/2019 1,382.74 -130.26
0.3030.242 0.3996.726 0.047 0.0090.028 0.009 0.00792.2301,050.51,069.1 0.59709/25/2019 1,383.61 -72.55
0.4970.254 0.5987.451 0.079 0.0150.045 0.015 0.01391.0321,058.61,077.3 0.60609/26/2019 1,384.40 -51.18
0.2920.246 0.4106.943 0.047 0.0090.028 0.009 0.00992.0081,052.41,071.0 0.59809/27/2019 1,384.83 -69.48
0.2410.239 0.3817.654 0.039 0.0080.024 0.008 0.00791.4001,057.51,076.2 0.60109/28/2019 1,388.77 -72.07
0.2120.244 0.3557.621 0.032 0.0060.020 0.006 0.00591.4981,056.71,075.4 0.60009/29/2019 1,388.78 -126.24
0.2440.243 0.3997.689 0.039 0.0070.026 0.008 0.00791.3391,058.01,076.7 0.60109/30/2019 1,388.93 -71.54
0.2560.241 0.3867.686 0.038 0.0070.024 0.008 0.00691.3471,057.61,076.3 0.60110/01/2019 1,388.51 -72.62
0.3060.256 0.4267.743 0.043 0.0080.026 0.008 0.00791.1781,058.21,076.9 0.60210/02/2019 1,387.72 -69.72
0.7650.317 0.7908.817 0.100 0.0190.055 0.018 0.01489.1051,069.41,088.3 0.61810/03/2019 1,384.90 -41.81
0.6150.286 0.6508.414 0.083 0.0150.045 0.015 0.01289.8661,065.21,084.0 0.61210/04/2019 1,385.61 -49.04
0.4710.273 0.6458.127 0.070 0.0130.041 0.013 0.01090.3371,063.91,082.7 0.60910/05/2019 1,387.66 -53.19
0.4540.270 0.5367.950 0.058 0.0110.033 0.011 0.00890.6681,060.51,079.3 0.60610/06/2019 1,386.13 -59.91
0.3830.262 0.4647.625 0.050 0.0100.029 0.010 0.00891.1591,057.41,076.1 0.60310/07/2019 1,385.77 -65.70
0.7140.285 0.7128.287 0.089 0.0170.046 0.016 0.01189.8241,064.41,083.2 0.61310/08/2019 1,383.35 -48.45
0.5690.270 0.6118.027 0.074 0.0150.038 0.014 0.01090.3731,061.81,080.6 0.60910/09/2019 1,384.72 -53.57
0.1160.237 0.1644.195 0.019 0.0040.012 0.004 0.00495.2451,028.41,046.6 0.58010/10/2019 1,374.65 -147.08
0.0230.237 0.1214.262 0.008 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00295.3351,028.61,046.8 0.57810/11/2019 1,376.56 -148.10
0.0260.229 0.1515.125 0.010 0.0020.010 0.002 0.00294.4441,035.71,054.1 0.58310/12/2019 1,380.66 -142.44
0.0290.226 0.1375.193 0.009 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00294.3901,036.01,054.3 0.58310/13/2019 1,380.77 -142.31
0.5450.275 0.5246.895 0.067 0.0130.035 0.013 0.00891.6251,051.81,070.4 0.60210/14/2019 1,379.41 -61.55
0.0280.239 0.2265.932 0.012 0.0020.014 0.002 0.00393.5411,043.01,061.5 0.58810/15/2019 1,384.58 -136.97
0.0240.236 0.3077.419 0.012 0.0020.014 0.002 0.00291.9811,055.41,074.1 0.59610/16/2019 1,391.72 -128.84
0.0200.237 0.2687.762 0.008 0.0010.010 0.002 0.00291.6901,057.31,076.0 0.59710/17/2019 1,392.83 -127.97
0.7460.290 0.7849.178 0.088 0.0160.049 0.016 0.00988.8251,071.71,090.7 0.61810/18/2019 1,386.90 -46.79

CSI048

12/6/2019

Page 1 of 3

12:15:45 AM

9/6/2019 - 12/6/2019
M - CPL

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233



1.3730.333 1.20910.634 0.152 0.0290.076 0.028 0.01986.1471,085.61,104.8 0.63810/19/2019 1,383.10 -25.16
1.1360.316 0.90110.083 0.077 0.0130.044 0.013 0.01287.4071,075.71,094.8 0.62810/20/2019 1,381.88 -41.67
1.4730.341 1.24810.755 0.153 0.0270.077 0.027 0.01685.8821,085.91,105.1 0.64010/21/2019 1,381.44 -26.26
1.9530.365 1.45211.570 0.154 0.0260.081 0.026 0.01984.3551,090.21,109.5 0.65110/22/2019 1,375.36 -21.02
1.9140.372 1.50211.544 0.173 0.0280.088 0.029 0.01684.3341,091.71,111.1 0.65110/23/2019 1,376.83 -20.80
1.8580.379 1.56111.456 0.206 0.0350.101 0.036 0.02284.3451,094.11,113.5 0.65210/24/2019 1,379.05 -15.37
1.3520.346 1.17910.471 0.148 0.0260.075 0.026 0.01986.3591,083.81,102.9 0.63710/25/2019 1,382.27 -26.21
0.3400.275 0.5458.533 0.051 0.0080.033 0.009 0.00790.1981,065.81,084.6 0.60810/26/2019 1,391.15 -61.11
0.0110.252 0.2677.968 0.006 00.009 0 0.00191.4851,058.61,077.3 0.59810/27/2019 1,393.55 -127.28
0.0170.243 0.3207.827 0.009 0.0010.012 0.001 0.00191.5691,058.51,077.3 0.59810/28/2019 1,393.50 -127.07
1.0030.368 0.9659.472 0.105 0.0180.057 0.018 0.01087.9841,074.01,093.0 0.62510/29/2019 1,382.63 -41.24
0.4370.317 0.6248.238 0.055 0.0090.037 0.010 0.00890.2641,063.61,082.5 0.60910/30/2019 1,387.63 -57.91
0.0130.276 0.3677.852 0.011 00.015 0.001 0.00291.4621,059.21,078.0 0.59810/31/2019 1,393.57 -126.33
0.0260.236 0.3497.558 0.011 0.0010.014 0.002 0.00291.8011,057.01,075.8 0.59711/01/2019 1,392.59 -127.77
0.0300.228 0.3587.283 0.013 0.0020.015 0.003 0.00392.0641,055.31,074.0 0.59611/02/2019 1,391.62 -128.68
0.2950.253 0.4568.071 0.019 0.0020.018 0.003 0.00290.8801,060.01,078.8 0.60311/03/2019 1,389.03 -123.89
0.3380.264 0.4897.931 0.027 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00490.9161,059.41,078.1 0.60411/04/2019 1,387.71 -123.57
0.0440.251 0.5557.576 0.030 0.0030.034 0.005 0.00291.5001,061.01,079.7 0.60011/05/2019 1,394.24 -124.32
0.0470.249 0.4977.524 0.039 0.0050.038 0.007 0.00391.5921,060.11,078.9 0.59911/06/2019 1,393.75 -124.75
0.0930.245 0.2517.134 0.012 0.0020.011 0.002 0.00292.2471,051.61,070.2 0.59411/07/2019 1,388.16 -130.92
0.3230.264 0.4757.856 0.041 0.0070.027 0.007 0.00490.9971,059.31,078.1 0.60311/08/2019 1,387.97 -72.02
0.3890.268 0.5108.104 0.047 0.0090.028 0.009 0.00590.6321,061.31,080.1 0.60611/09/2019 1,387.82 -67.39
0.3830.265 0.5388.038 0.051 0.0090.031 0.009 0.00590.6691,061.51,080.3 0.60611/10/2019 1,388.08 -65.98
0.3870.266 0.5348.008 0.051 0.0090.033 0.009 0.00690.6981,061.21,080.0 0.60611/11/2019 1,387.83 -65.99
0.4070.268 0.5478.036 0.048 0.0090.031 0.009 0.00690.6401,061.31,080.1 0.60611/12/2019 1,387.48 -63.42
0.4150.263 0.5118.094 0.032 0.0040.024 0.005 0.00490.6491,060.31,079.1 0.60511/13/2019 1,386.86 -72.88
0.3770.264 0.4978.043 0.034 0.0050.025 0.006 0.00490.7461,060.21,079.0 0.60511/14/2019 1,387.46 -72.65
0.4150.264 0.5368.013 0.041 0.0060.028 0.007 0.00490.6861,060.51,079.3 0.60611/15/2019 1,386.91 -70.21
0.6860.297 0.7098.853 0.060 0.0090.036 0.010 0.00589.3341,067.21,086.1 0.61511/16/2019 1,385.35 -57.18
0.7800.278 0.8529.123 0.085 0.0140.048 0.014 0.00788.8001,071.81,090.8 0.61911/17/2019 1,386.50 -48.49
0.7850.275 0.8729.124 0.089 0.0150.050 0.015 0.00888.7671,072.31,091.3 0.61911/18/2019 1,386.70 -47.05
0.3800.263 0.5317.783 0.044 0.0070.028 0.007 0.00490.9521,059.21,077.9 0.60411/19/2019 1,386.82 -70.23
0.2850.263 0.4487.652 0.027 0.0030.021 0.004 0.00391.2931,057.11,075.8 0.60111/20/2019 1,387.41 -125.49
0.2810.252 0.4427.883 0.023 0.0030.019 0.004 0.00391.0901,058.71,077.5 0.60211/21/2019 1,388.55 -124.67
0.5820.281 0.6688.541 0.050 0.0070.032 0.008 0.00489.8281,064.91,083.8 0.61111/22/2019 1,386.14 -62.21
0.5810.277 0.6978.546 0.062 0.0100.037 0.010 0.00589.7751,066.11,085.0 0.61211/23/2019 1,386.86 -57.84
0.4340.274 0.5618.190 0.042 0.0060.027 0.007 0.00490.4541,061.91,080.7 0.60711/24/2019 1,387.24 -69.06
0.5330.280 0.6238.515 0.042 0.0060.027 0.007 0.00489.9641,064.21,083.1 0.61011/25/2019 1,386.68 -66.41
0.7900.307 0.8049.201 0.061 0.0090.036 0.010 0.00588.7771,070.11,089.1 0.61811/26/2019 1,385.00 -54.83
0.6340.314 0.7198.584 0.061 0.0100.037 0.011 0.00789.6241,065.81,084.7 0.61311/27/2019 1,385.31 -55.91
0.5980.319 0.6848.409 0.052 0.0080.035 0.009 0.00789.8791,063.91,082.8 0.61111/28/2019 1,384.84 -58.53
0.5230.308 0.5808.268 0.044 0.0070.029 0.008 0.00590.2281,061.71,080.5 0.60911/29/2019 1,385.11 -63.54
0.5250.309 0.5778.229 0.045 0.0070.030 0.008 0.00590.2651,061.41,080.2 0.60811/30/2019 1,384.87 -63.64
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0.4980.289 0.6108.355 0.048 0.0080.031 0.008 0.00590.1471,063.51,082.3 0.60912/01/2019 1,386.78 -61.97
0.5710.292 0.6228.602 0.046 0.0070.030 0.008 0.00589.8171,064.61,083.5 0.61112/02/2019 1,386.06 -61.82
0.0460.242 0.2807.000 0.012 0.0020.014 0.003 0.00292.3991,051.61,070.3 0.59412/03/2019 1,389.10 -131.04
0.0350.238 0.2566.859 0.012 0.0020.013 0.003 0.00292.5801,050.31,068.9 0.59312/04/2019 1,388.64 -132.01

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 48752

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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